
Scottish Ambulance Service

Police

Scottish Fire & Rescue Service

Question 1: How many ASP referrals were received between 1st 

April 2014-31st March 2015

Total number of Referrals 326

Source of referrals 

Source of referrals Number of referrals

Question 2: Type of principal harm 

1

Office of Public Guardian 2

Mental Welfare Commission 0

Healthcare Improvement Scotland 0

NHS 17

GPs 10

0

171

Council 22

Self (Adult at risk of harm) 7

Family 5

Care Inspectorate 0

Other organisation 57

Social Work 19

Anonymous 2

Others 4

Total 326

Friend/Neighbour 3

Unpaid carer 0

Other member of public 6



Type of principal Number of 

Location of 

principal harm 

Number of 

referrals

#

Question 4: What happened to referrals received between 

1st April 2015-31st March 2016

Type of Outcome

Number of 

referrals

Financial Harm 69

Psychological harm 63

Physical harm 56

Sexual harm 36

38

31

33

196

Other private address 29

Care home 66

Sheltered housing or other supported 0

Independent Hospital 0

NHS

Question 2: Type of principal harm 

326

Not known

Total

Own home

Question 3: Where did the principal harm take place 

4

Day centre 0

Public place 14

17

326

135

191

Neglect

Self-harm

Other

Total

Further AP action (investigation)

No further AP action



Total

Male Female Not known All adults

15 26 41

26 19 45

50 48 98

6 15 21

24 13 37

5 15 20

8 17 25

14 25 39

0

326

1 April 2015 - 31 March 2016

Question 1: How many ASP referrals were received between 1st 

April 2015-31st March 2016

Total number of Referrals 433

Source of referrals 

Source of referrals Number of referrals

NHS 30

Question 4a: How many referrals were received for people of the following age and gender?

16-24

25-39

40-64

Not known 0

326

80-84

65-69

70-74

75-79

85+

Not known

Total



Scottish Ambulance Service

Police

Scottish Fire & Rescue Service

Type of principal 

harm which 

resulted in an 

investigation

Number of 

referrals

Physical harm 88

Sexual harm 43

Neglect 53

Others 81

Total 433

Question 2: Type of principal harm 

Financial Harm 95

Psychological harm 64

Family 21

Friend/Neighbour 3

Unpaid carer 2

Other member of public 2

Anonymous 1

Care Inspectorate 5

Other organisation 26

Social Work 39

Council 6

Self (Adult at risk of harm) 3

4

198

6

Office of Public Guardian 1

Mental Welfare Commission 0

Healthcare Improvement Scotland 0

GPs 5



Location of 

principal harm 

Number of 

referrals

Question 4: What happened to referrals received between 

1st April 2015-31st March 2016

Type of Outcome

Number of 

referrals

Male Female Not known All adults

Total 433

Question 4a: How many referrals were received for people of the following age and gender?

Not known 36

Total 433

Further AP action (investigation) 97

No further action 336

Not known 0

Sheltered housing or other supported 

accommodation
3

Independent Hospital 0

NHS 2

Day centre 2

Public place 28

Total 433

Question 3: Where did the principal harm take place 

Own home 218

Other private address 87

Care home 57

Self-harm 43

Other 47



7 27 0 34

18 19 0 37

74 53 0 127

6 23 0 29

20 21 0 41

14 19 0 33

20 23 0 43

35 51 1 87

0 0 2 2

433

75-79

80-84

85+

Not known

Total

16-24

25-39

40-64

65-69

70-74


