Question 1: How many ASP referrals were received between 1st April 2014-31st March 2015		
Total number of Referrals	326	

Source of referrals		
Source of referrals	Number of referrals	
NHS	17	
GPs	10	
Scottish Ambulance Service	0	
Police	171	
Scottish Fire & Rescue Service	1	
Office of Public Guardian	2	
Mental Welfare Commission	0	
Healthcare Improvement Scotland	0	
Care Inspectorate	0	
Other organisation	57	
Social Work	19	
Council	22	
Self (Adult at risk of harm)	7	
Family	5	
Friend/Neighbour	3	
Unpaid carer	0	
Other member of public	6	
Anonymous	2	
Others	4	
Total	326	

Question 2: Type of principal harm

Type of principal	Number of
Figure stall be we	
Financial Harm	69
Psychological harm	63
Physical harm	56
Sexual harm	36
Neglect	38
Self-harm	31
Other	33
Total	326

Question 3: Where did the principal harm take place		
Location of	Number of	
principal harm	referrals	
Own home	196	
Other private address	29	
Care home	66	
Sheltered housing or other supported	0	
Independent Hospital	0	
NHS	4	
Day centre	0	
Public place	14	
Not known	17	
Total	326	

Question 4: What happened to referrals received between	
1st April 2015-31st March 2016	
Number of	
Type of Outcome	referrals
Further AP action (investigation)	135
No further AP action	191

Not known	0
Total	326

	Male	Female	Not known	All adults
16-24	15	26		41
25-39	26	19		45
40-64	50	48		98
65-69	6	15		21
70-74	24	13		37
75-79	5	15		20
80-84	8	17		25
85+	14	25		39
Not known				0
Total				326

1 April 2015 - 31 March 2016

Question 1: How many ASP referrals were received between 1st April 2015-31st March 2016		
Total number of Referrals	433	

Source of referrals	
Source of referrals	Number of referrals
NHS	30

GPs	5
Scottish Ambulance Service	4
Police	198
Scottish Fire & Rescue Service	6
Office of Public Guardian	1
Mental Welfare Commission	0
Healthcare Improvement Scotland	0
Care Inspectorate	5
Other organisation	26
Social Work	39
Council	6
Self (Adult at risk of harm)	3
Family	21
Friend/Neighbour	3
Unpaid carer	2
Other member of public	2
Anonymous	1
Others	81
Total	433

Question 2: Type of principal harm		
Type of principal harm which resulted in an investigation	Number of referrals	
Financial Harm	95	
Psychological harm	64	
Physical harm	88	
Sexual harm	43	
Neglect	53	

Self-harm	43
Other	47
Total	433

Question 3: Where did the principal harm take place				
Location of principal harm	Number of referrals			
Own home	218			
Other private address	87			
Care home	57			
Sheltered housing of other supported	3			
Independent Hospital	0			
NHS	2			
Day centre	2			
Public place	28			
Not known	36			
Total	433			

Question 4: What happened to refer 1st April 2015-31st March 2016	rals received between
Turne of Outcome	Number of referrals
Type of Outcome	
Further AP action (investigation)	97
No further action	336
Not known	0
Total	433

Question 4a: How many referrals wer	e received for pe	ople of the follo	owing age and g	gender?
	Male	Female	Not known	All adults

16-24	7	27	0	34
25-39	18	19	0	37
40-64	74	53	0	127
65-69	6	23	0	29
70-74	20	21	0	41
75-79	14	19	0	33
80-84	20	23	0	43
85+	35	51	1	87
Not known	0	0	2	2
Total				433